INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Combi-vet® Anesthesia system
 Spisi 39
 CH-1714 Heitenried, Switzerland
 Tel:     + 41 31 371 12 81
 Fax:    + 41 31 371 53 35
 eMail: info@rothacher-medical.ch

18
8 ORDERING INFORMATION
CV 30-301-D Basic Single-Output Anesthesia System, including Digital Flowmeter (for
O2 or Medical Air) and TEC-3 vaporizer for Isoflurane (vaporizers for other
Anesthetic agents are available on request)
CV 30-301-D Set 1 Single Output Anesthesia System, including:
 No. 1 CV-30-301-DBasic Single-output Anesthesia System
 No. 1 PS-0582 Evac Tubing for Canister1,8m (19mm male x 22mm female)
 No. 2 PS-0581-00 F/air filter (activated charcoal canister)
 Order also (see paragraph 8.1-Delivery Systems (Masks & Induction Boxes):
 No. 1 Nose-Cone/Mask chosen from the available sizes and/or
 Induction Box
CV-30-301-D Set 2 Double-Output Anesthesia System, complete with:
 No. 1 CV-30-301-DBasic Single-output Anesthesia System
 No. 2 PS-0582 Evac Tubing for Canister1,8m (19mm male x 22mm female)
 No 4 PS-0581-00 F/air filter (activated charcoal canister)
 No. 1 PS-0529-02 Dual Diverter Manifold with humidifier
 Order also (see paragraph 8.1-Delivery Systems (Masks & Induction Boxes):
 No. 2 Nose-Cone/Mask chosen from the available sizes and/or
 Induction Box
CV 30-301-D Set 3 Multiple-Animal (4) Anesthesia System, complete with:
 No.1 CV-30-301-DBasic Single-output Anesthesia System
 No. 4 PS-0582 Evac Tubing for Canister1,8m (19mm male x 22mm female)
 No 1 PS-0581-01 F/air filter (activated charcoal canister), package of 8
 No. 1 PS-30-458 Multiple Delivery System with 4 Flowmeters
 Order also (see paragraph 8.1-Delivery Systems (Masks & Induction Boxes):
 No. 4 Nose-Cone/Mask chosen from the available sizes and/or
 Induction Box